

## **Affiliate Member Price List**

## **Affiliate Membership Fee:**

The Affiliate Membership fee is calculated on a sliding scale, based on total assets, as \$90 per million dollars in assets. If assets don't reflect the grantmaking levels of the foundation, the fee is calculated as \$70 per \$100,000 of grantmaking. There is a minimum fee of \$1,200 and a maximum of \$10,000 per year.

If Foundation assets are	If grantmaking budget exceeds 10% of assets, and grantmaking budget is	Affiliate Membership Fee is
\$0 - \$15 million		\$1200 minimum affiliate fee
\$15 million - \$111 million		\$90 per million in assets
Over \$111 million		\$10,000 maximum affiliate fee
	\$0 - \$2 million	\$1200 minimum affiliate fee
	Over \$2 million	\$70 per \$100,000 of grantmaking \$10,000 maximum affiliate fee

A special investor membership, with accompanying benefits, is available for major foundations interested in supporting TFI at a deeper level. For details please contact us at 650-354-1600.

## Office Space:

Office space is available under license to Affiliate Members. Pricing is per month, payable monthly in advance along with an initial refundable security deposit equal to one month's license fee.

A Common Service Fee (CSF) is included in the cost of the office space. The CSF covers costs for conference rooms, reception services, resource library, utilities, cleaning, maintenance and security.

Small Workstation: \$260 Window Office – Single: \$615

(\$210/office + \$50/CSF) (\$490/office + \$125/CSF)

Large Workstation: \$315 Window Office – Double: \$720

(\$250/office + \$65/CSF) (\$575/office + \$145/CSF)

Jumbo Workstation: \$380

(\$305/office + \$75/CSF)

## **Additional Office Services:**

Photocopies: \$.10/page Guest Desk - Day/Full Day: \$50/\$100

Access to desk, telephone, T-1

line and use of additional office facilities.

Access to T-1 Line: \$50/month per port

1804 Embarcadero Road \_ Palo Alto, CA 94303 \_ 650-354-1600 \_ www.foundationincubator.org